PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

238 ACADEMY

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (4-1)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/5/2023 -NON-LEAGUE 238 ACADEMY 2 SULLIVAN CC JV 0
11/21/2023 -NON-LEAGUE 238 ACADEMY 64 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 140
12/1/2023 -NON-LEAGUE SULLIVAN CC JV 75 238 ACADEMY 79
12/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NJ - PRESTIGE PREP 81 238 ACADEMY 98

2/15/2024 -NON-LEAGUE 238 ACADEMY 73 TOURO COLLEGE JV 76
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PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

DARROW

LEAGUE RECORD (8-2)
OVERALL RECORD (15-4)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME

11/29/2023 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 68 WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 24
12/2/2023 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 55 HOOSAC 44
12/9/2023 -HVAL CT - MARVELWOOD 41 DARROW 62
12/13/2023 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 40 DARROW 81
12/14/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 20 DARROW 55
12/15/2023 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 32 DARROW 61
1/10/2024  -HVAL STORM KING 61 DARROW 45
1/13/2024  -HVAL DARROW 96 CT - MARVELWOOD 50
1/17/2024 -HVAL DARROW 50 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 46
1/20/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 74 HOOSAC JV 25
1/22/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 75 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 44
1/31/2024 -HVAL DARROW 44 STORM KING 71
2/7/12024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 68 CT - MASTER'S SCHOOL 26
2/14/2024 -HVAL DARROW 84 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 31
2/15/2024 -HVAL DARROW 53 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 42
2/17/2024 -HVAL NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 50 DARROW 74
2/21/2024 HVAL SEMIFINAL 3 V 2-NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 42 DARROW 61
2/24/2024 HVAL FINAL 2 V 1-NON-LEAGUE DARROW 55 STORM KING 85

2/26/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 49 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 69


http://newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com/

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

DARROW PREP

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (7-22)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/15/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 60 DARROW PREP 75
11/18/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 53 DARROW PREP 60
ZERO GRAVITY PREP CLASSIC
12/2/2023 @STOUGHTON, MA-NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 54 ME - LEE ACADEMY NATIONAL 52
ZERO GRAVITY PREP CLASSIC
12/3/2023 @STOUGHTON, MA-NON-LEAGUE CAN - FORT ERIE INTERNATIONAL 70 DARROW PREP 51
12/6/2023 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 37 NH - BREWSTER ACADEMY NATIONAL 96
12/9/2023 BLACKBURN TOURNAMENT-NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 47 MA - WORCESTER PREP 87
12/10/2023 BLACKBURN TOURNAMENT-NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 54 NH - TILTON 74
BASKETBULL HOOPFEST @SPRINGFIELD,
12/14/2023 MA-NON-LEAGUE MA - BRADFORD CHRISTIAN PREP 82 DARROW PREP 57
ST. ANDREW'S HOLIDAY CLASSIC-NON-
12/16/2023 LEAGUE DARROW PREP 68 RI - ST. ANDREW'S PREP 86
1/11/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - MASTER'S SCHOOL PREP 60 DARROW PREP 91
1/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 43 CT - CHESHIRE ACADEMY 55
HOOPHALL CLASSIC @MASSACHUSETTS-
1/15/2024 NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 59 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 75
1/20/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MA - MACDUFFIE PREP 62 DARROW PREP 60
MA - NORTHFIELD MOUNT HERMON
1/21/2024  -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 49 NATIONAL 83
1/22/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 61 MA - MACDUFFIE PREP 79
1/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - SOUTH KENT 82 DARROW PREP 86
1/26/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MA - BERKSHIRE 66 DARROW PREP 53
1/29/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 62 CT - MASTER'S SCHOOL PREP 80
1/31/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP CT - SOUTH KENT
NATIONAL PREP SHOWCASE @RHODE
2/2/2024 ISLAND-NON-LEAGUE FIN - HELSINKI BASKETBALL ACADEMY 87 DARROW PREP 83
NATIONAL PREP SHOWCASE @RHODE
2/3/2024 ISLAND-NON-LEAGUE CAN - DYNASTIE ACADEMY DARROW PREP
2/5/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MA - WINCHENDON PREP 76 DARROW PREP 64
2/7/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 45 MA - CUSHING ACADEMY PREP 83
2/9/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 85 HOOSAC PREP 50
2/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 51 NH - KIMBALL UNION ACADEMY 88
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MA - CATS ACADEMY PREP 78 DARROW PREP 64
2/14/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 59 MA - NEWMAN PREP 66
2/15/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 62 RI - ST. GEORGE'S 71
2/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 69 MA - WINCHENDON PREP 80
2/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 80 DARROW PREP 79

2/26/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 71 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 64


http://newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com/

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

LEAGUE RECORD (6-4)
OVERALL RECORD (11-9)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME

12/8/2023 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 31 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 76
12/13/2023 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 84 CT - MARVELWOOD 59
12/15/2023 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 32 DARROW 61
12/20/2023 -NON-LEAGUE PUTNAM COUNTY HOME SCHOOL 41 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 62

1/4/2024 -NON-LEAGUE THRIVE HOME SCHOOL 31 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 7

1/8/2024 -NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 29 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 88
1/10/2024  -HVAL CT - MARVELWOOD 51 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 59
1/12/2024  -HVAL NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 23 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 89
1/17/2024 -HVAL DARROW 50 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 46
1/22/2024  -NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 83 UPTON LAKE CHRISTIAN 50
1/24/2024  -HVAL STORM KING 68 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 40
1/25/2024 -NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 77 THRIVE HOME SCHOOL 28
1/31/2024 -NON-LEAGUE UPTON LAKE CHRISTIAN FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

2/712024 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 74 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 52

2/8/2024 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 73 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 62

2/9/2024 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 44 STORM KING 80
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 40 CT - CHRISTIAN HERITAGE 48
2/15/2024 -NON-LEAGUE PUTNAM COUNTY HOME SCHOOL 48 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 86
2/20/2024 HVAL QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-NON-LEAGUE OAKWOOD FRIENDS 37 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 102
2/21/2024 HVAL SEMIFINAL 3 V 2-NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 42 DARROW 61

NEPSAC C-SMALL QUARTERFINAL 7 V 2-
2/28/2024 NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 30 RI - ROCKY HILL 929
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DATE

11/29/2023

12/1/2023

12/2/2023
12/6/2023
12/11/2023
12/13/2023
1/3/2024
1/8/2024
1/10/2024
1/12/2024
1/17/2024
1/19/2024
1/22/2024
1/24/2024
1/31/2024
2/2/2024
2/7/12024
2/8/2024
2/15/2024

2/16/2024

2/22/2024

2/24/2024

2/28/2024

3/2/2024

3/3/2024

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HARVEY

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

EVENT/GAME TYPE

-NON-LEAGUE

PEG DUGGAN TOURNAMENT @HORACE
MANN-NON-LEAGUE

PEG DUGGAN TOURNAMENT @HORACE
MANN-NON-LEAGUE

-NON-LEAGUE

-NON-LEAGUE

-HOUSATONIC

-HOUSATONIC

-NON-LEAGUE

-NON-LEAGUE

-NON-LEAGUE

-NON-LEAGUE

-HOUSATONIC

-HOUSATONIC

-HOUSATONIC

-HOUSATONIC

-HOUSATONIC

-HOUSATONIC

-HOUSATONIC

-NON-LEAGUE

-HOUSATONIC

HOUSATONIC SEMIFINAL 4 V 2-NON-

LEAGUE

HOUSATONIC FINAL 2 V 1-NON-LEAGUE
NEPSAC C-LARGE QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-

NON-LEAGUE

NEPSAC C-LARGE SEMIFINAL 6 V 2-NON-

LEAGUE

NEPSAC C-LARGE FINAL 6 V 1-NON-

LEAGUE

(8-2)
(16-9)
VISITOR

CT - HAMDEN HALL
HARVEY

HARVEY

HARVEY

NYSAIS - MASTERS

HARVEY

CT - CHRISTIAN HERITAGE
HARVEY

OAKWOOD FRIENDS

CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR
CT - GREEN FARMS ACADEMY
CT - WATKINSON

CT - WOOSTER

HARVEY

HARVEY

HARVEY

CT - WILLIAMS

CT - FORMAN

HARVEY

HARVEY

CT - WOOSTER

HARVEY
HARVEY
HARVEY

HARVEY

HOME

HARVEY

NYSAIS - LOYOLA

NYSAIS - HORACE MANN
CT - HOPKINS

HARVEY

CT - WILLIAMS

HARVEY

CT - MARVELWOOD
HARVEY

HARVEY

HARVEY

HARVEY

HARVEY

CT - FORMAN

CT - CHRISTIAN HERITAGE
CT - WATKINSON

HARVEY

HARVEY

NYSAIS - RYE COUNTRY DAY

CT - WOOSTER

HARVEY

CT - WATKINSON

CT - HAMDEN HALL

RI - PORTSMOUTH ABBEY

RI - WHEELER
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PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOOSAC

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (3-13)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/21/2023 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 23 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 102
11/29/2023 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 39 CT - GREENWICH COUNTRY DAY 82
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
11/30/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WHITE HOOSAC
12/2/2023 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 55 HOOSAC 44
12/5/2023 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 39 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE 61
12/6/2023 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 34 NH - DUBLIN 46
JAMES ROMAN TOURNAMENT @HYDE-
12/8/2023 NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 39 ME - KENTS HILL 75
JAMES ROMAN TOURNAMENT @HYDE-

12/9/2023 NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 29 ME - HYDE 51
1/9/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC MA - BUSCHE ACADEMY

1/11/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 76 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 98
1/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE 65 HOOSAC 58
1/20/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 43 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE 66
1/27/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NH - DUBLIN 73 HOOSAC 87

METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY

2/1/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 55 NATIONAL 83
2/6/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 52 CT - KING 82
2/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - ST. THOMAS MORE 66 HOOSAC 44
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 50 HOOSAC 74

2/14/2024  -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 76 HOOSAC 29


http://newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com/

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOOSAC NATIONAL

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (12-17)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/7/2023 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 103 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE PREP 102
11/11/2023 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 56 HOOSAC NATIONAL 68
11/15/2023 -NON-LEAGUE CT - BRIDGEPORT PREP 68 HOOSAC NATIONAL 64
11/17/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NH - BREWSTER ACADEMY PREP 78 HOOSAC NATIONAL 73
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
11/30/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NATIONAL 79 HOOSAC NATIONAL 90
12/2/2023 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 66 VT - VERMONT ACADEMY 92
12/8/2023 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 77 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE PREP 93
ZERO GRAVITY NORTH-SOUTH CLASSIC
12/10/2023 @WASHINGTON ARMORY-NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 73 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 98
BASKETBULL HOOPFEST @SPRINGFIELD,
12/15/2023 MA-NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 34 CAN - FORT ERIE INTERNATIONAL 70
BASKETBULL HOOPFEST @SPRINGFIELD,
12/16/2023 MA-NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 77 CT - CANTERBURY 75
1/8/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 72 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 69
1/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 77 NH - BREWSTER ACADEMY PREP 62
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
1/13/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 74 NATIONAL 72
1/15/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 49 Rl - ST. GEORGE'S 50
1/17/2024  -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 57 CT - SOUTH KENT PREP 95
1/21/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 60 NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AAA 88
1/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP
1/24/2024  -NON-LEAGUE NH - NEW HAMPTON A 70 HOOSAC NATIONAL 60
1/26/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - ST. THOMAS MORE PREP 73 HOOSAC NATIONAL 76
1/31/2024 -NON-LEAGUE VT - VERMONT ACADEMY 76 HOOSAC NATIONAL 83
2/7/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 83 MA - NEWMAN NATIONAL 78
2/9/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 47 CT - BRIDGEPORT PREP 85
2/11/2024 -NON-LEAGUE ME - BRIDGTON ACADEMY 71 HOOSAC NATIONAL 70
2/13/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 66 HOOSAC NATIONAL 51
MA - NORTHFIELD MOUNT HERMON
2/14/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 45 NATIONAL 42
2/15/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - SOUTH KENT PREP 64 HOOSAC NATIONAL 78
2/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 59 ME - BRIDGTON ACADEMY 77
2/22/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 68 MA - NEWMAN NATIONAL 75
2/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 49 NH - NEW HAMPTON A 95

NEPSAC AAA QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-NON-
2/28/2024 LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 56 NH - NEW HAMPTON A 84
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DATE
11/11/2023

11/14/2023

11/18/2023

11/28/2023

11/30/2023
12/5/2023
12/7/2023
12/8/2023

12/9/2023

12/12/2023
12/16/2023
1/8/2024

1/10/2024

1/13/2024
1/17/2024
1/21/2024
1/23/2024
1/26/2024
1/29/2024

2/7/2024

2/9/2024
2/12/2024
2/14/2024
2/18/2024
2/20/2024
2/22/2024

2/25/2024

2/29/2024

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOOSAC PREP

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD
EVENT/GAME TYPE
-POWER 5§ AA

-POWER 5 AA

-NON-LEAGUE

-POWER 5 AA

-POWER 5 AA
-POWER 5 AA
-POWER 5 AA
-POWER 5 AA

-POWER 5 AA

-NON-LEAGUE
-NON-LEAGUE
-POWER 5 AA

-NON-LEAGUE

-POWER 5 AA
-NON-LEAGUE
-POWER 5 AA
-POWER 5 AA
-POWER 5 AA
-POWER 5 AA
-NON-LEAGUE
-NON-LEAGUE
-POWER 5 AA
-NON-LEAGUE
-POWER 5 AA
-POWER 5 AA
-NON-LEAGUE

-POWER 5 AA

POWER 5 AA QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-NON-
LEAGUE

(8-10)
(9-19)
VISITOR
OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL

HOOSAC PREP

MA - SOUTH SHORE CHRISTIAN
ACADEMY

CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY

MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
BLACK

CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE
HOOSAC PREP
WINCHENDON NYC

NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA

HOOSAC PREP
MA - REASON PREP
HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD
HOOSAC PREP

MA - NEWMAN PREP

DARROW PREP

REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE
CT - SOUTH KENT

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOME
HOOSAC PREP

CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP
HOOSAC PREP
CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD
HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
NATIONAL

HOOSAC PREP
REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE

MA - REASON PREP

MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
BLACK

CT - SOUTH KENT

NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA
OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL
HOOSAC PREP

CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY
HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP

HOOSAC PREP
WINCHENDON NYC

MA - WINCHENDON

MA - NEWMAN PREP

MA - WINCHENDON

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL
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MILLBROOK PREP

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (18-10)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/29/2023 -NON-LEAGUE CT - SALISBURY 55 MILLBROOK PREP 60
ZERO GRAVITY PREP CLASSIC
12/2/2023 @STOUGHTON, MA-NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 68 NH - PROCTOR ACADEMY 53
ZERO GRAVITY PREP CLASSIC
12/3/2023 @STOUGHTON, MA-NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 52 MA - PHILLIPS ACADEMY 73
12/6/2023 -NON-LEAGUE CT - BRUNSWICK 60 MILLBROOK PREP 69
12/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 68 CT - POMFRET 66
SCHOLAR ROUNDBALL CLASSIC @NOBLE
12/10/2023 & GREENOUGH-NON-LEAGUE NH - HOLDERNESS 44 MILLBROOK PREP 48
12/15/2023 HILL TOURNAMENT-NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 66 OH - WESTERN RESERVE ACADEMY 99
12/16/2023 HILL TOURNAMENT-NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 76 NJ - PEDDIE 81
12/17/2023 HILL TOURNAMENT-NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 75 IL - LAKE FOREST 60
1/6/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 59 CT - KINGSWOOD-OXFORD 82
1/8/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - HOTCHKISS 61 MILLBROOK PREP 65
1/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 50 CT - CHESHIRE ACADEMY 71
1/13/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - ST. LUKE'S 60 MILLBROOK PREP 76
1/15/2024  -NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 68 MA - BERKSHIRE 66
1/20/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 68 CT - CANTERBURY 72
1/22/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - FREDERICK GUNN 59 MILLBROOK PREP 85
1/27/2024  -NON-LEAGUE CT - GREENWICH COUNTRY DAY 65 MILLBROOK PREP 79
1/31/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - WESTMINSTER 66 MILLBROOK PREP 89
2/7/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 63 CT - KENT 25
2/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 76 CT - SALISBURY 49
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - CANTERBURY 73 MILLBROOK PREP 72
2/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - MARIANAPOLIS PREP 69 MILLBROOK PREP 76
2/19/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 57 MILLBROOK PREP 65
2/21/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - CHOATE ROSEMARY HALL 76 MILLBROOK PREP 68
2/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - FREDERICK GUNN 74 MILLBROOK PREP 62
NEPSAC B QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-NON-
2/28/2024 LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 68 CT - KINGSWOOD-OXFORD 67
3/2/2024 NEPSAC B SEMIFINAL 6 V 2-NON-LEAGUE MILLBROOK PREP 79 CT - CANTERBURY 60

3/3/2024 NEPSAC B SEMIFINAL 6 V 1-NON-LEAGUE  MILLBROOK PREP 39 MA - RIVERS 70
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NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY

DATE
12/4/2023
12/6/2023
12/8/2023

12/11/2023
1/10/2024
1/12/2024
1/24/2024

2/5/2024
2/7/12024
2/8/2024
2/9/2024

2/10/2024
2/12/2024
2/14/2024
2/15/2024
2/17/2024
2/20/2024
2/21/2024

2/22/2024

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD
EVENT/GAME TYPE
-NON-LEAGUE
-HVAL
-NON-LEAGUE
-NON-LEAGUE
FORFEIT-NON-LEAGUE
-HVAL
-HVAL
-NON-LEAGUE
-HVAL
-HVAL
-HVAL
-HVAL
-NON-LEAGUE
-HVAL
-HVAL
-HVAL
HVAL QUARTERFINAL 5 V 4-NON-LEAGUE
HVAL SEMIFINAL 5 V 1-NON-LEAGUE

-NON-LEAGUE

(4-6)

(10-9)
VISITOR
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
STORM KING
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
CT - MARVELWOOD
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
OAKWOOD FRIENDS
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
DARROW
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY

NORTHERN ACADEMY

HOME

METRO - NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DE

NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY

METRO - EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

NORTHERN ACADEMY

NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY
STORM KING

NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
OAKWOOD FRIENDS

NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
HOOSAC

CT - MARVELWOOD

NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
DARROW

CT - MARVELWOOD

STORM KING

NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY
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NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (13-10)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
PAUL FROSTY FRANCIS TOURNAMENT
12/15/2023 @KINGSWOOD-OXFORD-NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 61 CT - WESTMINSTER 35
PAUL FROSTY FRANCIS TOURNAMENT
12/16/2023 @KINGSWOOD-OXFORD-NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 48 NJ - LAWRENCEVILLE 50
PAUL FROSTY FRANCIS TOURNAMENT
12/17/2023 @KINGSWOOD-OXFORD-NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 52 MA - PINGREE 54
1/8/2024 -NON-LEAGUE FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 29 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 88
1/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NYSAIS - MASTERS 31 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 67
1/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 61 MA - WILBRAHAM & MONSON 72
1/18/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 63 CT - GREENWICH COUNTRY DAY 90
1/20/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MA - NEWMAN PREP 65 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 64
1/21/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 91 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE 101
1/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 63 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD 55
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/3/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 67 NATIONAL 65
2/6/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 70 CT - ST. LUKE'S 48
2/7/12024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 66 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 64
2/9/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 75 CT - SOUTH KENT 78
2/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MA - NEWMAN PREP 96 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 84
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 45 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 57
2/14/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 80 MA - CONCORD ACADEMY 29
2/16/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 47 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 70
2/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 60 CT - KING 65
2/19/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 57 MILLBROOK PREP 65
2/21/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 69 CT - MARIANAPOLIS PREP 68
2/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - MARIANAPOLIS PREP 49 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 57
2/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 50 CT - POMFRET 39
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OAKWOOD FRIENDS

LEAGUE RECORD (1-9)
OVERALL RECORD (4-11)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME

12/6/2023 -HVAL CT - MARVELWOOD 48 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 44
12/8/2023 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 31 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 76
12/13/2023 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 40 DARROW 81

1/6/2024 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 39 CT - MARVELWOOD 73
1/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OAKWOOD FRIENDS 21 HARVEY 65
1/17/2024 FORFEIT-NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 0 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 2
1/20/2024  -HVAL STORM KING 91 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 40
1/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OAKWOOD FRIENDS 38 NORTHERN ACADEMY 45
2/3/2024 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 38 STORM KING 114
2/7/12024 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 74 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 52
2/9/2024 -HVAL NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 71 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 48
2/10/2024 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 34 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 45
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OAKWOOD FRIENDS 55 NORTHERN DUTCHESS CHRISTIAN 53
2/14/2024 -HVAL DARROW 84 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 31

2/20/2024 HVAL QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-NON-LEAGUE = OAKWOOD FRIENDS 37 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 102
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OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL

LEAGUE RECORD (11-6)
OVERALL RECORD (17-13)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
CHAMPIONS TIPOFF @QUEENS, NY-NON-
11/9/2023 LEAGUE CA - PROLIFIC PREP 79 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 100
X-MEN INVITATIONAL @OUR SAVIOUR MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
11/12/2023 LUTHERAN-NON-LEAGUE NATIONAL 93 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 110
12/1/2023 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 82 GA - CITY REAPERS 91
12/2/2023 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 83 GA - REAL WILD ENERGY 78
STARS & STRIPES CLASSIC @HOUSTON,
12/8/2023 TX-NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 101 TX - PSAT ACADEMY 74
STARS & STRIPES CLASSIC @HOUSTON,
12/9/2023 TX-NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 85 TX - HOUSTON CHRISTIAN 87
12/15/2023 -OVERTIME ELITE GA - COLD HEARTS 107 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 87
12/17/2023 -OVERTIME ELITE AZ - PHHOENIX PREP 76 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 90
12/22/2023 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 73 GA - COLD HEARTS 82
JORDAN HOLIDAY CLASSIC @BARUCH
12/27/2023 COLLEGE-NON-LEAGUE PA - PHELPS 91 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 96
THE BATTLE @RUTGERS UNIVERSITY-
12/29/2023 OVERTIME ELITE GA - REAL WILD ENERGY 73 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 69
1/5/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 80 GA - COLD HEARTS 76
1/12/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 79 NC - MORAVIAN PREP NATIONAL 77
1/13/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE AZ - PHHOENIX PREP 88 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 92
1/20/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE GA - CITY REAPERS 70 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 76
1/25/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 79 NC - BLUE CHECKS 72
1/26/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE CA - ROLLING LOUD 101 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 78
1/30/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 90 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE PREP 86
2/2/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE NC - MORAVIAN PREP NATIONAL 106 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 78
METRO CLASSIC @SOMERSET, NJ-NON-
2/3/12024 LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 81 NJ - ROSELLE CATHOLIC 66
2/7/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE NC - BLUE CHECKS 93 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 85
2/9/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 84 CA - ROLLING LOUD 81
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 82 NJ - PATRICK SCHOOL NATIONAL 76
2/15/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 60 CA - ROLLING LOUD 98
2/16/2024 -OVERTIME ELITE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 81 AZ - PHHOENIX PREP 82
OVERTIME ELITE PREQUARTERFINAL 7 V
2/20/2024 6-NON-LEAGUE CA - ROLLING LOUD 69 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 86
OVERTIME ELITE QUARTERFINAL GM1 6 V
2/22/2024 3-NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 67 GA - COLD HEARTS 77
OVERTIME ELITE PREQUARTERFINAL GM2
2/23/2024 3V 6-NON-LEAGUE GA - COLD HEARTS 78 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 80
OVERTIME ELITE QUARTERFINAL GM3 6 V
2/25/2024 3-NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 87 GA - COLD HEARTS 93
3/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE AZ - COMPASS PREP 86 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN NATIONAL 133
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OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP

LEAGUE RECORD (4-3)
OVERALL RECORD (15-15)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/5/2023 -NON-LEAGUE CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE PREP 109 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 94
11/7/2023 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 78 NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AAA 67
CHAMPIONS TIPOFF @QUEENS, NY-NON-
11/9/2023 LEAGUE NJ - PATRICK SCHOOL NATIONAL 82 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 72
11/11/2023 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 56 HOOSAC NATIONAL 68
X-MEN INVITATIONAL @OUR SAVIOUR
11/12/2023 LUTHERAN-NON-LEAGUE CAN - PROLIFIC SPORTS ACADEMY 75 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 101
GAC SHOWCASE @MALVERN, PA-NON-
11/17/12023 LEAGUE DE - OLYMPUS ACADEMY 78 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 90
GAC SHOWCASE @MALVERN, PA-NON-
11/18/2023 LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 77 PA - PHELPS 88
11/21/2023 -NON-LEAGUE 238 ACADEMY 64 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 140
ROCKTOP ACADEMY SHOWCASE-NON-
11/24/2023 LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 106 PA - ROCKTOP ACADEMY 62
THANKSGIVING INVITATIONAL
11/25/2023 @BROOKLYN COLLEGIATE-NON-LEAGUE NJ - PRESTIGE PREP 66 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 117
12/11/2023 -NON-LEAGUE SHINING STARS SPORTS ACADEMY 66 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 94
GAC SHOWCASE @MORRISTOWN, NJ-
12/16/2023 NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 79 MD - WEST NOTTINGHAM ACADEMY 76
GAC SHOWCASE @MORRISTOWN, NJ-
12/17/2023 NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 58 CAN - DYNASTIE ACADEMY 67
1/9/2024 -NON-LEAGUE FIN - OMNIA PREP 57 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 77
DENNIS GREGORY SHOWCASE @NEW
1/13/2024 JERSEY-NON-LEAGUE AZ - COMPASS PREP 53 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 51
HOOPHALL CLASSIC @MASSACHUSETTS-
1/14/2024 NON-LEAGUE OH - ANDREW OSBORNE ACADEMY 50 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 61
HOOPHALL CLASSIC @VMASSACHUSETTS-
1/15/2024 NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 59 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 75
GAC QUARTERFINAL 5V 4 @WESTTOWN, MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
1/20/2024 PA-NON-LEAGUE BLACK 24 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 98
GAC CHAMPIONSHIP 4 V 3 @WESTTOWN,
1/21/2024 PA-NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 91 CAN - DYNASTIE ACADEMY 78
GAC SEMIFINAL 4 V2 @WESTTOWN, PA-
1/21/2024 NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 102 PA - PHELPS 94
1/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP
1/26/2024 -POWER 5 AAA NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AAA 67 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 76
1/28/2024 -POWER 5 AAA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 76 CT - BRIDGEPORT PREP 84
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
1/30/2024 -POWER 5 AAA NATIONAL 48 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 95
IVERSON CLASSIC @WEEQUAHIC-POWER
2/2/2024 5AAA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 78 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 52
GOTHAM HOOPS @STEVENSON-NON-
2/3/2024 LEAGUE CAN - ROTHESAY NETHERWOOD 50 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 63
2/7/2024 -POWER 5 AAA CT - BRIDGEPORT PREP 94 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 87
2/9/2024 -POWER 5 AAA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 84 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 60
2/22/2024 -POWER 5 AAA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 81 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE PREP 96
2/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MD - WEST NOTTINGHAM PREP 64 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 17
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 78 NATIONAL 83
POWER 5 AAA QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-NON-
2/29/2024 LEAGUE NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AAA 79 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 101
POWER 5 AAA SEMIFINAL 3 V 2-NON-
3/1/2024 LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 86 CT - BRIDGEPORT PREP 99
NATIONAL PREP SHOWCASE @CLARK
3/5/2024 UNIVERSITY-NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 65 CT - SOUTH KENT PREP 63
NATIONAL PREP SHOWCASE @CLARK VA - MASSANUTTEN MILITARY
3/6/2024 UNIVERSITY-NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 75 ACADEMY 62
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OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL

LEAGUE RECORD (10-8)
OVERALL RECORD (18-12)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/7/2023 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 102 NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA 77
11/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 65 UPPER ROOM CHRISTIAN 58
11/11/2023 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 75 HOOSAC PREP 71
X-MEN INVITATIONAL @OUR SAVIOUR METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
11/12/2023 LUTHERAN-NON-LEAGUE NATIONAL 90 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 104
11/14/2023 -POWER 5 AA CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 106 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 143
11/16/2023 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 98 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE 90
11/30/2023 -NON-LEAGUE METRO - METRO BDA 79 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 88
12/3/2023 -POWER 5 AA CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD 74 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 103
12/5/2023 -NON-LEAGUE UPPER ROOM CHRISTIAN 69 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 103
12/15/2023 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 94 WINCHENDON NYC 67
12/18/2023 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 97 CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 105
METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
1/4/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 94 NATIONAL 84
1/11/2024 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 92 METRO - METRO BDA 86
| HAVE A DREAM MLK DAY @BRANDEIS-
1/15/2024 NON-LEAGUE NJ - LIFE CENTER 70 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 79
1/23/2024 -POWER 5 AA HOOSAC PREP 63 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 90
1/24/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 93 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 117
CRUSADER CLASSIC @MONSIGNOR
1/27/2024 SCANLAN-NON-LEAGUE CAN - CODE ACADEMY 66 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 61
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
1/30/2024 -POWER 5 AA BLACK 90 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 112
1/31/2024 -POWER 5 AA NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA 66 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 103
IVERSON CLASSIC @WEEQUAHIC-POWER
2/2/2024 5AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 52 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 78
GOTHAM HOOPS @STEVENSON-NON-

2/4/2024 LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 59 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 55
2/7/2024 -POWER 5 AA MA - WINCHENDON 84 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 81
2/10/2024 BASH IN THE BRONX-NON-LEAGUE OH - WESTERN RESERVE ACADEMY 118 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 7
2/15/2024 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 84 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD 82
2/21/2024 -POWER 5 AA CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE 93 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 103
2/23/2024 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 96 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 55

MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/24/2024 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 75 BLACK 83
2/26/2024 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 87 MA - WINCHENDON 105
POWER 5 AA QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-NON-
2/29/2024 LEAGUE HOOSAC PREP 46 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 87
POWER 5 AA SEMIFINAL 3 V 2-NON-
3/1/2024 LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 82 CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 88
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REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE

LEAGUE RECORD (5-13)
OVERALL RECORD (7-19)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
11/7/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NATIONAL 95 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 76
11/15/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 60 DARROW PREP 75
ZERO GRAVITY PREP CLASSIC
12/1/2023 @STOUGHTON, MA-POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 73 WINCHENDON NYC 80
12/5/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 72 CT - MASTER'S SCHOOL PREP 90
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
12/7/2023 -POWER 5 AA BLACK 89 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 75
12/9/2023 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 81 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 63
12/12/2023 -POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 68 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD 79
1/5/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 76 MA - NEWMAN PREP 100
1/8/2024 -POWER 5 AA HOOSAC PREP 74 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 63
1/13/2024 -POWER 5 AA NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA 100 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 104
1/15/2024 -POWER 5 AA CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE 96 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 93
1/17/2024 -POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 78 MA - WINCHENDON 112
1/20/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 64 CT - SOUTH KENT 76
1/27/2024 -POWER 5 AA CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 109 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 83
1/31/2024 -POWER 5 AA MA - WINCHENDON 84 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 70
IVERSON CLASSIC @WEEQUAHIC-POWER
2/2/2024 5AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 52 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 78
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/6/2024 -POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 75 BLACK 91
2/10/2024 FORFEIT-POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 2 NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA (1]
2/12/2024 -POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 65 HOOSAC PREP 70
2/20/2024 -POWER 5 AA CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD 85 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 52
2/23/2024 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 96 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 55
2/25/2024 FORFEIT-POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 0 CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 2
2/26/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW PREP 71 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 64
2/27/2024 -POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 75 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE 106
POWER 5 AA QUARTERFINAL 10 V 7-NON- MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/28/2024 LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 72 BLACK 71
POWER 5 AA QUARTERFINAL 10 V 2-NON-
2/29/2024 LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 67 CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 98
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REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD

LEAGUE RECORD (3-4)
OVERALL RECORD (18-13)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/8/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 80 NH - BREWSTER ACADEMY PREP 83
11/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 61 CT - SOUTH KENT PREP 95
11/11/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 78 VT - VERMONT ACADEMY 93
11/15/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 82 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE PREP 101
TSF TOURNAMENT @ATLANTA, GA-NON-
11/18/2023 LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 85 GA - MIDDLE GEORGIA PREP 82
TSF TOURNAMENT @ATLANTA, GA-NON-
11/19/2023 LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 79 TN - MOC VALLEY PREP 89
12/5/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 89 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE PREP 106
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
12/7/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NATIONAL 97 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 100
12/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AAA 82 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 84
ZERO GRAVITY NORTH-SOUTH CLASSIC
12/10/2023 @WASHINGTON ARMORY-NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 73 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 98
TARKANIAN CLASSIC PREP DIVISION@LAS
12/16/2023 VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 69 CAN - NORTHSTAR ACADEMY 46
TARKANIAN CLASSIC PREP DIVISION@LAS
12/17/2023 VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 75 CA - MIDDLEBROOKS 77
TARKANIAN CLASSIC PREP DIVISION@LAS
12/17/2023 VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 75 CAN - WCPA VARSITY 52
TARKANIAN CLASSIC PREP DIVISION@LAS
12/18/2023 VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 81 AZ - TAYLOR MADE PREP 53
1/5/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 68 MA - NEWMAN NATIONAL 95
1/8/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC NATIONAL 72 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 69
1/11/2024 -POWER 5 AAA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 85 CT - BRIDGEPORT PREP 82
POWER 5 TIPOFF SHOWCASE-POWER 5
1/19/2024 AAA CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE PREP 84 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 62
1/20/2024 -POWER 5 AAA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 78 NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AAA 77
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
1/21/2024  -POWER 5 AAA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 80 NATIONAL 78
1/27/2024 -NON-LEAGUE ME - LEE ACADEMY NATIONAL 69 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 81
IVERSON CLASSIC @WEEQUAHIC-POWER
2/2/2024 5AAA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 78 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 52
GOTHAM HOOPS @STEVENSON-NON- METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
2/3/2024 LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 64 NATIONAL 61
GOTHAM HOOPS @STEVENSON-NON-
2/4/2024 LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 84 METRO - EARL MONROE 70
2/7/12024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 66 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 64
2/9/2024 -POWER 5 AAA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PREP 84 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 60
2/11/2024 -POWER 5 AAA CT - BRIDGEPORT PREP 62 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 51
2/13/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 66 HOOSAC NATIONAL 51
IMG POST GRAD TOURNAMENT
2/16/2024 @BRADENTON, FL-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 75 FL - IMG ACADEMY GOLD 77
IMG POST GRAD TOURNAMENT
2/17/2024 @BRADENTON, FL-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 71 FL - DME ACADEMY 68
IMG POST GRAD TOURNAMENT
2/18/2024 @BRADENTON, FL-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 69 FL - MONT SPORTS ACADEMY 63
2/24/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 69 MA - CATS ACADEMY PREP 86
POWER 5 AAA QUARTERFINAL 5V 4-NON- MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/29/2024 LEAGUE NATIONAL 75 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 78

POWER 5 AAA SEMIFINAL 4 V 1-NON-
3/1/2024  LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN GOLD 69 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE PREP 105


http://newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com/

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (16-6)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/7/2023 -NON-LEAGUE METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY 0 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 2
12/1/2023 STORM KING INVITATIONAL-NON-LEAGUE CT - ST. THOMAS MORE 64 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 67
12/2/2023 STORM KING INVITATIONAL-NON-LEAGUE CT - WOOSTER 50 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 54
12/3/2023 STORM KING INVITATIONAL-NON-LEAGUE = REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 60 STORM KING 68
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
12/7/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WHITE 33 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 83
12/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE VT - GRACE CHRISTIAN 49 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 75
12/12/2023 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 75 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE 67
TARKANIAN CLASSIC BALLER TV DIVISION
12/18/2023 @LAS VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 51 CAN - EDGE SCHOOL 45
TARKANIAN CLASSIC BALLER TV DIVISION
12/19/2023 @LAS VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 43 CA - PACIFICA CHRISTIAN 75
TARKANIAN CLASSIC BALLER TV DIVISION
12/20/2023 @LAS VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 57 CA - COMPTON DOMINGUEZ 65
TARKANIAN CLASSIC BALLER TV DIVISION
12/21/2023 @LAS VEGAS, NV-NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 44 CA - AQUINAS 52
1/11/2024 -NON-LEAGUE HOOSAC 76 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 98
1/13/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 79 NH - BREWSTER ACADEMY 58
1/15/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE 76 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 91
1/20/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 7 CT - GREEN FARMS ACADEMY 75
1/22/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 75 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 44
1/25/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - ST. THOMAS MORE 72 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 73
2/1/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 78 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE 51
2/3/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 75 MA - EAGLEBROOK 66
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/6/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 90 WHITE 67
2/14/2024 -NON-LEAGUE REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 76 HOOSAC 29

2/26/2024 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 49 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 69
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SHOTS WITH PATIENCE

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (14-7)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
11/13/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NATIONAL 69 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 74
11/15/2023 -NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 79 CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 69
ROCKTOP ACADEMY SHOWCASE-NON-
11/24/2023 LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 78 MD - CHEN ODENTON PREP 67
ROCKTOP ACADEMY SHOWCASE-NON-
11/24/2023 LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 77 PA - ROCKTOP ACADEMY 68
SHOTS WITH PATIENCE HOLIDAY
12/17/2023 SHOWCASE-NON-LEAGUE PSAL - BROOKLYN COLLEGE 40 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 48
1/6/2024 -NON-LEAGUE VA - BE THE ONE PREP 86 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 83
1/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 86 PA - PHELPS 93
1/18/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NJ - PATRICK SCHOOL 52 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 78
1/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 60 PA - PERKIOMEN 97
ESA SHOWCASE @FAYETTEVILLE, GA- GA - SOUTHERN BASKETBALL
1/26/2024 NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 83 ACADEMY 76
ESA SHOWCASE @FAYETTEVILLE, GA-
1/26/2024 NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 75 LA - LOUISIANA KNIGHTS POST GRAD 67
ESA SHOWCASE @FAYETTEVILLE, GA-
1/27/2024 NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 89 GA - FSC ELITE 86
ESA SHOWCASE @FAYETTEVILLE, GA-
1/29/2024 NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 81 GA - ESA ACADEMY 70
1/30/2024 -NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 2 GA - SUPREME TEAM PREP 0
1/31/2024  -NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 0 GA - GEORGIA CHRISTIAN CC 2
GOTHAM HOOPS @STEVENSON-NON-
2/4/2024 LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 59 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 55
2/7/2024 -NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 95 MONROE CC 88
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NJ - PRESTIGE PREP SHOTS WITH PATIENCE
2/16/2024 -NON-LEAGUE JAM - PHASE 1 ACADEMY 67 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 73
2/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 84 MD - CHEN ODENTON PREP 63
2/21/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - SOUTH KENT 89 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 87
2/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE MONROE CC 73 SHOTS WITH PATIENCE 70
ROCKTOP ACADEMY SHOWCASE-NON-
3/13/2024 LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE TBA

ROCKTOP ACADEMY SHOWCASE-NON-
3/14/2024 LEAGUE SHOTS WITH PATIENCE TBA
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STORM KING

LEAGUE RECORD (8-2)
OVERALL RECORD (13-8)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME

11/29/2023 -NON-LEAGUE CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 94 STORM KING 59
12/1/2023 STORM KING INVITATIONAL-NON-LEAGUE CT - WOOSTER 48 STORM KING 56
12/2/2023 STORM KING INVITATIONAL-NON-LEAGUE CT - ST. THOMAS MORE 62 STORM KING 58
12/3/2023 STORM KING INVITATIONAL-NON-LEAGUE = REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN WHITE 60 STORM KING 68
12/4/2023 -NON-LEAGUE CT - HAMDEN HALL 94 STORM KING 37
12/6/2023 -HVAL STORM KING 68 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 9
1/10/2024  -HVAL STORM KING 61 DARROW 45
1/13/2024 -NON-LEAGUE STORM KING 42 RI - ROCKY HILL 76
1/17/2024 -HVAL STORM KING 81 CT - MARVELWOOD 63
1/20/2024  -HVAL STORM KING 91 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 40
1/24/2024  -HVAL STORM KING 68 FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 40
1/27/2024 -NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 17 STORM KING 64
1/31/2024 -HVAL DARROW 44 STORM KING 7
2/3/2024 -HVAL OAKWOOD FRIENDS 38 STORM KING 114
2/7/2024 -HVAL NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 57 STORM KING 77
2/9/2024 -HVAL FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 44 STORM KING 80
2/10/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - GREEN FARMS ACADEMY 70 STORM KING 60
2/17/2024  -HVAL CT - MARVELWOOD 42 STORM KING 74
2/21/2024 HVAL SEMIFINAL 5V 1-NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 41 STORM KING 83
2/24/2024 HVAL FINAL 2 V 1-NON-LEAGUE DARROW 55 STORM KING 85

NEPSAC C-SMALL QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3-
2/28/2024 NON-LEAGUE STORM KING 44 CT - WATKINSON 51
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TRINITY-PAWLING

LEAGUE RECORD (5-6)
OVERALL RECORD (12-11)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
12/1/2023 -NON-LEAGUE TRINITY-PAWLING 54 CT - HOTCHKISS 59
12/6/2023 -FOUNDERS TRINITY-PAWLING 66 CT - WESTMINSTER 53
12/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE TRINITY-PAWLING 78 CT - SALISBURY 57
TABOR ACADEMY TOURNAMENT-NON-
12/15/2023 LEAGUE TRINITY-PAWLING 85 MA - AUSTIN PREP 45
TABOR ACADEMY TOURNAMENT-NON-

12/16/2023 LEAGUE TRINITY-PAWLING 60 MA - TABOR ACADEMY 81

1/6/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - SALISBURY 74 TRINITY-PAWLING 82
1/10/2024 -TRI-STATE TRINITY-PAWLING 55 CT - CANTERBURY 68
1/12/2024  -NON-LEAGUE CT - FREDERICK GUNN 68 TRINITY-PAWLING 56
1/13/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - KENT 52 TRINITY-PAWLING 63
1/17/2024 -FOUNDERS TRINITY-PAWLING 72 CT -AVON OLD FARMS 53
1/20/2024 -TRI-STATE CT - TAFT 59 TRINITY-PAWLING 52
1/24/2024  -TRI-STATE CT - AVON OLD FARMS 57 TRINITY-PAWLING 52
1/27/2024 -FOUNDERS TRINITY-PAWLING 51 CT -TAFT 50
1/29/2024 -FOUNDERS TRINITY-PAWLING 63 CT - HOTCHKISS 61
1/31/2024 -FOUNDERS TRINITY-PAWLING 48 CT - CHOATE ROSEMARY HALL 65
2/7/2024 -TRI-STATE MA - BERKSHIRE 68 TRINITY-PAWLING 59
2/9/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - CHESHIRE ACADEMY 61 TRINITY-PAWLING 70
2/10/2024 -FOUNDERS TRINITY-PAWLING 62 CT - LOOMIS CHAFFEE 79
2/14/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - CANTERBURY 72 TRINITY-PAWLING 66
2/16/2024 -NON-LEAGUE TRINITY-PAWLING 59 MA - BERKSHIRE 74
2/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE TRINITY-PAWLING 77 CT - SOUTH KENT 67
2/21/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - SUFFIELD ACADEMY 60 TRINITY-PAWLING 72

2/24/2024 -FOUNDERS TRINITY-PAWLING 71 CT - KENT 67
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UPPER ROOM CHRISTIAN

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (1-2)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/9/2023 -NON-LEAGUE OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 65 UPPER ROOM CHRISTIAN 58
12/5/2023 -NON-LEAGUE UPPER ROOM CHRISTIAN 69 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 103

BATTLE OF THE BLVD @LAWRENCE
1/13/2024 WOODMERE-NON-LEAGUE UPPER ROOM CHRISTIAN 36 NYSAIS - LAWRENCE WOODMERE 57
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WEST POINT PREP

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (3-4)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
11/8/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 74 CT - SOUTH KENT PREP 91
11/18/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 53 DARROW PREP 60
11/30/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 59 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE PREP 109
1/23/2024 -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 68 CT - CANTERBURY 73
1/27/2024 -NON-LEAGUE RI - NAVAL ACADEMY PREP 85 WEST POINT PREP 88
2/12/2024 -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 45 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY PREP 57

2/23/2024  -NON-LEAGUE WEST POINT PREP 78 RI - NAVAL ACADEMY PREP 75
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WINCHENDON NYC

LEAGUE RECORD (10-8)
OVERALL RECORD (11-12)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME
MURRY BERGTRAUM SHOWCASE-NON-
11/19/2023 LEAGUE WINCHENDON NYC 69 PSAL - BRANDEIS 72
ZERO GRAVITY PREP CLASSIC
12/1/2023 @STOUGHTON, MA-POWER 5 AA REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 73 WINCHENDON NYC 80
12/8/2023 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 78 HOOSAC PREP 92
12/9/2023 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 81 REDEMPTION CHRISTIAN BLUE 63
12/15/2023 -POWER 5 AA OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 94 WINCHENDON NYC 67
1/5/2024 -POWER 5 AA CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 93 WINCHENDON NYC 73
1/13/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 79 CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE 115
METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
1/17/2024 -NON-LEAGUE WINCHENDON NYC 81 NATIONAL 112
1/19/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 37 MA - WINCHENDON 122
1/20/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 89 NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA 78
1/24/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 93 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN REGIONAL 17
1/27/2024 -NON-LEAGUE CT - KING 79 WINCHENDON NYC 71
1/27/2024 FORFEIT-POWER 5 AA CT - PUTNAM SCIENCE ELITE 0 WINCHENDON NYC 2
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/2/2024 -POWER 5 AA BLACK 89 WINCHENDON NYC 85
2/3/2024 -POWER 5 AA NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA 82 WINCHENDON NYC 92
METRO - BROOME STREET ACADEMY
2/7/2024 -NON-LEAGUE WINCHENDON NYC 62 NATIONAL 92
2/9/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 67 CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD 94
2/10/2024 -POWER 5 AA MA - WINCHENDON 113 WINCHENDON NYC 70
2/14/2024 -POWER 5 AA CT - ST. THOMAS MORE POST GRAD 64 WINCHENDON NYC 66
2/16/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 25 CT - WE BELIEVE ACADEMY 65
2/18/2024 -POWER 5 AA HOOSAC PREP 83 WINCHENDON NYC 73
MA - SPRINGFIELD COMMONWEALTH
2/23/2024 -POWER 5 AA WINCHENDON NYC 63 BLACK 86

POWER 5 AA PREQUARTERFINAL 9 V 8-
2/28/2024 NON-LEAGUE NH - BUSCHE ACADEMY AA 82 WINCHENDON NYC 81
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WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)
OVERALL RECORD (2-8)
DATE EVENT/GAME TYPE VISITOR HOME

11/29/2023 -NON-LEAGUE DARROW 68 WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 24
12/6/2023 -NON-LEAGUE NORTHERN ACADEMY 45 WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 40
12/14/2023 -NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 20 DARROW 55
1/10/2024 FORFEIT-NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 0 NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 2
1/17/2024 FORFEIT-NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 0 OAKWOOD FRIENDS 2
1/22/2024 -NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 51 CT - MARVELWOOD JV 14
1/27/2024  -NON-LEAGUE WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 17 STORM KING 64
1/31/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NORTHERN ACADEMY 58 WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 27
2/5/2024 -NON-LEAGUE NEW YORK MILITARY ACADEMY 54 WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 38

2/12/2024  -NON-LEAGUE CT - MARVELWOOD JV 20 WOODSTOCK COUNTRY DAY 54
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